
2023-2024 West Chester University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-7   Conf: 18-4   Home: 17-0   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 McAteer, Emily 31-31 934 30.1 213-404 .527 36-114 .316 81-100 .810 58 159 217 7.0 61 0 49 49 19 41 543 17.5
03 Johnson, Leah 31-30 1064 34.3 185-449 .412 16-73 .219 86-106 .811 20 143 163 5.3 57 0 182 75 7 74 472 15.2
10 Kozicki, Michelle 30-29 813 27.1 111-257 .432 12-49 .245 86-116 .741 87 138 225 7.5 88 3 61 73 18 32 320 10.7
32 McTamney, Anna 31-30 902 29.1 115-269 .428 27-84 .321 73-90 .811 42 89 131 4.2 66 1 49 65 23 33 330 10.6
02 Boyd, Jayde 13-13 358 27.5 34-90 .378 12-40 .300 27-35 .771 6 38 44 3.4 18 0 20 18 2 17 107 8.2
24 Seltzer, Briana 2-0 38 19.0 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 3.0 2 0 2 3 1 2 9 4.5
24 Seltzer, Briana 28-1 452 16.1 42-105 .400 12-40 .300 24-27 .889 24 50 74 2.6 26 0 24 26 2 22 120 4.3
22 Warley, Morgan 28-17 648 23.1 38-92 .413 7-27 .259 13-21 .619 42 38 80 2.9 69 4 25 20 4 41 96 3.4
14 Daley, Erin 28-1 366 13.1 27-69 .391 4-22 .182 7-10 .700 26 42 68 2.4 47 0 20 19 9 11 65 2.3
33 Conran, Rachel 23-0 138 6.0 15-38 .395 9-23 .391 3-5 .600 4 22 26 1.1 9 0 8 4 0 3 42 1.8
25 McGriff, Valerie 18-1 102 5.7 9-20 .450 2-3 .667 6-13 .462 8 18 26 1.4 12 0 5 11 3 0 26 1.4
12 Ross, Kaziah 21-1 120 5.7 7-29 .241 3-14 .214 12-16 .750 18 13 31 1.5 8 0 8 10 0 6 29 1.4
00 Glasser-Hyman, Kyla 16-0 91 5.7 4-19 .211 0-6 .000 11-14 .786 6 8 14 0.9 10 0 14 7 0 8 19 1.2
21 Coleman, Sofia 16-0 68 4.3 6-22 .273 2-7 .286 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 0.4 11 0 2 11 0 3 18 1.1
01 Kelley, Hannah 3-0 15 5.0 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
13 Boyer, Alana 15-1 70 4.7 2-11 .182 1-8 .125 2-6 .333 2 6 8 0.5 5 0 2 3 0 2 7 0.5
04 Hopta, Alianna 14-0 46 3.3 2-7 .286 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.1 4 0 8 8 0 3 5 0.4
Total 31 6225 200.8 814-1897 .429 144-522 .276 438-567 .772 412 850 1262 40.7 495 8 479 415 88 298 2210 71.29
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 592-1666 .355 166-646 .257 363-509 .713 292 722 1014 32.7 527 13 360 534 71 216 1713 55.26

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 2210 1713
    Points Per Game 71.3 55.3
    Scoring Margin 16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 814-1897 592-1666
    Field Goal Pct .429 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-522 166-646
    3PT FG Pct .276 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-567 363-509
    FT Pct .772 .713
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 11.7
REBOUNDS 1262 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 8.0 –
ASSISTS 479 360
    Assists Per Game 15.5 11.6
TURNOVERS 415 534
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 298 216
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.0
BLOCKS 88 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 4,313 4,336
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-254 13-334
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-427

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
West Chester 548 551 557 541 13 2210
Opponents 360 391 453 493 16 1713

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 77-69 209
11/12/23 LIVINGSTONE W 85-56 173
11/18/23 WILMINGTON (DE) W 69-21 157
11/20/23 CHESTNUT HILL W 71-51 179
11/26/23 at Jefferson L 63-75 180

* 12/01/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 83-51 197
* 12/02/23 EDINBORO W 79-55 239

12/05/23 LINCOLN (PA) W 74-56 217
* 12/18/23 at Mercyhurst L 71-75 103
* 12/19/23 at Gannon L 71-86 863
* 12/30/23 CLARION W 83-56 179
* 01/03/24 at California (PA) L 51-54 40
* 01/06/24 at Lock Haven L 76-79 202
* 01/10/24 SHEPHERD W 82-27 179
* 01/13/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 66-35 319
* 01/17/24 at Kutztown W 73-54 212
* 01/24/24 at Shippensburg W 82-55 202
* 01/27/24 MANSFIELD W 87-57 291
* 01/29/24 MILLERSVILLE W 73-45 309
* 01/31/24 at Bloomsburg W 67-45 308
* 02/03/24 LOCK HAVEN W 58-49 377
* 02/07/24 at Shepherd W 77-66 291
* 02/10/24 at East Stroudsburg W 61-42 313
* 02/14/24 KUTZTOWN W 46-39 397
* 02/21/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 64-59 219
* 02/24/24 at Mansfield W 78-56 217
* 02/28/24 at Millersville W 69-59 150
* 03/02/24 BLOOMSBURG W 64-48 459

03/06/24 KUTZTOWN W 69-42 213
03/09/24 vs Gannon L 73-79 427
03/15/24 at Fairmont St. L 68-72 1,255

* = Conference game



2023-2024 West Chester University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 11-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 McAteer, Emily 22-22 688 31.3 161-308 .523 29-89 .326 59-75 .787 38 112 150 6.8 44 0 38 40 16 32 410 18.6
03 Johnson, Leah 22-21 771 35.0 137-326 .420 12-49 .245 50-66 .758 14 103 117 5.3 40 0 133 56 3 59 336 15.3
32 McTamney, Anna 22-21 635 28.9 80-183 .437 21-55 .382 54-66 .818 30 63 93 4.2 47 0 35 48 13 28 235 10.7
10 Kozicki, Michelle 21-20 552 26.3 73-171 .427 9-34 .265 56-74 .757 57 98 155 7.4 62 3 43 51 13 21 211 10.0
02 Boyd, Jayde 7-7 198 28.3 17-45 .378 8-19 .421 13-19 .684 0 21 21 3.0 12 0 10 8 0 10 55 7.9
24 Seltzer, Briana 20-1 351 17.6 35-86 .407 10-34 .294 18-21 .857 17 37 54 2.7 19 0 20 17 1 18 98 4.9
24 Seltzer, Briana 2-0 38 19.0 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 3.0 2 0 2 3 1 2 9 4.5
22 Warley, Morgan 20-14 494 24.7 26-60 .433 5-17 .294 6-10 .600 28 30 58 2.9 49 2 17 11 3 31 63 3.2
33 Conran, Rachel 17-0 99 5.8 14-30 .467 9-17 .529 3-5 .600 2 16 18 1.1 3 0 8 1 0 1 40 2.4
14 Daley, Erin 20-1 260 13.0 19-50 .380 1-14 .071 4-6 .667 20 33 53 2.7 35 0 13 14 9 9 43 2.2
01 Kelley, Hannah 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
25 McGriff, Valerie 13-1 68 5.2 5-14 .357 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 6 9 15 1.2 9 0 3 8 0 0 15 1.2
21 Coleman, Sofia 11-0 44 4.0 4-15 .267 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.5 7 0 1 9 0 2 11 1.0
12 Ross, Kaziah 15-1 94 6.3 4-18 .222 3-11 .273 3-4 .750 11 10 21 1.4 5 0 5 7 0 5 14 0.9
00 Glasser-Hyman, Kyla 11-0 44 4.0 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 4 6 10 0.9 8 0 7 2 0 3 10 0.9
04 Hopta, Alianna 10-0 33 3.3 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 7 5 0 3 5 0.5
13 Boyer, Alana 11-1 53 4.8 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 0.6 5 0 2 3 0 1 4 0.4
Total 22 4425 201.1 584-1340 .436 110-360 .306 283-370 .765 280 605 885 40.2 351 5 344 291 59 225 1561 70.95
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 414-1153 .359 130-468 .278 234-339 .690 187 509 696 31.6 362 8 257 391 46 152 1192 54.18

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 1561 1192
    Points Per Game 71.0 54.2
    Scoring Margin 16.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 584-1340 414-1153
    Field Goal Pct .436 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-360 130-468
    3PT FG Pct .306 .278
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-370 234-339
    FT Pct .765 .690
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 10.6
REBOUNDS 885 696
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.6 –
ASSISTS 344 257
    Assists Per Game 15.6 11.7
TURNOVERS 291 391
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 225 152
    Steals Per Game 10.2 6.9
BLOCKS 59 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 3,165 2,901
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-288 11-264
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
West Chester 380 384 398 386 13 1561
Opponents 253 284 307 332 16 1192

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 83-51 197
12/02/23 EDINBORO W 79-55 239
12/18/23 at  Mercyhurst L 71-75 103
12/19/23 at  Gannon L 71-86 863
12/30/23 CLARION W 83-56 179
01/03/24 at  California (PA) L 51-54 40
01/06/24 at  Lock Haven L 76-79 202
01/10/24 SHEPHERD W 82-27 179
01/13/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 66-35 319
01/17/24 at  Kutztown W 73-54 212
01/24/24 at  Shippensburg W 82-55 202
01/27/24 MANSFIELD W 87-57 291
01/29/24 MILLERSVILLE W 73-45 309
01/31/24 at  Bloomsburg W 67-45 308
02/03/24 LOCK HAVEN W 58-49 377
02/07/24 at  Shepherd W 77-66 291
02/10/24 at  East Stroudsburg W 61-42 313
02/14/24 KUTZTOWN W 46-39 397
02/21/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 64-59 219
02/24/24 at  Mansfield W 78-56 217
02/28/24 at  Millersville W 69-59 150
03/02/24 BLOOMSBURG W 64-48 459


